

Bal Krishan Rawat Vs.

Chaman Lal

Cr. MP(M) No.2456 of 2023

28.09.2023 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr.Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant-petitioner.

Notice be issued to the respondent, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a period of five days.

As prayed for, list on **23.11.2023**.

September 28, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge