

Bal Krishan Rawat Vs. Chaman Lal

Cr. MP(M) No.2456 of 2023

23.11.2023 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr.Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.
Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

November 23, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**