

Bal Krishan Rawat Versus Chaman Lal

Cr. MP(M) No.2456 of 2023

09.04.2024 Present: Mr. Vikas Shyam, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

The orders dated 10.01.2024 not complied with. However, Mr. Arvind Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent states that reply to the application has already been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place it on record, if in order.

List the matter after three weeks.

April 09, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge