

Bal Krishan Rawat
Vs.
Chaman Lal

Cr. MP(M) No. 2456 of 2023

11.06.2024 **Present:** Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vikas Shyam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been reported that the reply is lying under objections. Let the objections be removed and the reply be placed on record.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

June 11th, 2024
(saurav pathania)