

Bal Krishan Rawat vs Chaman Lal

Cr.MP(M) No. 2456 of 2023

12.07.2024

Present: Mr. Rahul, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Shyam,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sahrma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Heard.

From the pleadings of the parties following
issues have been framed:-

1. Whether there are sufficient reasons for
condonation of delay? ..OPA.
2. Whether the application is not maintainable?
..OPR
3. Whether the applicant has not approached
this Court with clean hands? ..OPR.

No other issues claimed or framed.

Let the matter be listed before the learned
Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for evidence.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

July 12, 2024
(ravinder)