

02.01.2025

Present:-

Shri Arthav Gharaik, Advocate, vice Shri Vikas Shyam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Let the list of witnesses be filed within a week, thereafter the process be issued for the service of AWs, returnable for **28.06.2025**.

**Paras Doger
Registrar (Judicial)**

2nd January, 2025
(Pritam)