

CrMPM No. 2456 of 2023

14.07.2025 Present: None.

Steps for applicant's evidence despite last opportunity are awaited. Let the case be listed for applicant's evidence on 22.09.2025 on which date applicant Bal Krishan be produced on self-responsibility.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

14.07.2025

(Shalini)