

Cr. MP(M) No. 2456 of 2023

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, vice
Mr. Vikas Shyam, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Devan, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

No evidence present today despite of four
opportunities. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court
for appropriate orders.

Registrar (Judicial)

22nd September, 2025
(Pritam)