

**Bal Krishan vs. Chaman Lal**

**Cr.MP(M) No. 2456 of 2023**

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Shyam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner submits that the evidence could not be produced on 22.09.2025 due to disruption of road. Hence, last opportunity is granted to produce evidence, failing which the right to produce evidence shall stand closed automatically without reference to the Court.

List on 14.10.2025 before the learned Registrar (Judicial).

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**09<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(ravinder)