

Cr. MP(M) No. 2456 of 2023

27.02.2026 Present: Ms. Priti Steta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

One witness is present from the office of learned JMFC, Jubbal, District Shimla, with record, examined and discharged.

No other witness present. Learned counsel for the respondent, vide his separate statement closed the evidence on behalf of the respondent.

Evidence is complete and the case be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Road and diet money be released to the witness present today.

Registrar (Judicial)

27th February, 2026
(Pritam)