

**Bal Krishan Rawat vs. Chaman Lal**

**Cr.MP(M) No. 2456 of 2023**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Shyam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel representing the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Nikita)